Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 10 - 0 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	1 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	27615 se record the attached documents on the mew address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CBS Radio Stations Inc. Individual(s)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Entercom Cincinnati, LLC Internal Address: 401 City Avenue, Suite 809 City: Bala Cynwyd State: PA Country: United States Zip: 19004 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Entercom Cincinnati, LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200

9. Signature:

Signature

Signature

Stephen A. Hildebrandt, Vice President

Total number of pages including cover

19004

401 City Avenue, Suite 809

Zip:_

Name of Person Signing

Bala Cynwyd

Street Address: _____

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address:

City:_

State:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 OP

Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Last 4 Numbers _

b. Depos/t 1908 CHAPAN WHY BUS 00000009 2517141

Expiration Date __

X Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

List of Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.
WAQZ	2517141
WGRR	2324533
WKRQ	2329471
Radio for Womenand the Men Who Love Them	2677763
Jammin' in the Country	3087373

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT OF CINCINNATI TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of November 30, 2007 by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Entercom Cincinnati, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, 46th Floor, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of registrations for the trademarks that are identified in <u>Schedule A</u> ("Marks") and desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee, with a place of business at 401 City Avenue, Suite 809, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004, desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights in, to and under the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of August 18, 2006, among Assignor, CBS Radio Inc. of Illinois, a Delaware corporation, Texas CBS Radio L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and Assignee's corporate parent, Entercom Communications Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Entercom"), as assigned in part by Entercom to Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks in the operation of the business of radio broadcast stations.

This Assignment is intended to evidence the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is made without representation or warranty, except as provided in and by the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be construed to supersede, limit or qualify any provision of the Purchase Agreement. To the extent there is a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

241832

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0245 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

Bv:

Joseph R. Janhiello

Senior Vice President & Treasurer

Sworn to before me this

29 day of November, 2007

Notary Public

JULIE BEHUNIAK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02BE6086953
Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires: 2/3/______

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.
WAQZ	Federal Registration No. 2517141
WGRR	Federal Registration No. 2324533
Taste of the West Side	Ohio Registration No. 1142823
A Day in the Park with Your Pet	Ohio Registration No. SM68248
Top 5 at Five	Ohio Registration No. SM68964
The Music Professor	Ohio Registration No. SM68958
Oldies Equals	Ohio Registration No. SM68959
WGRR Oldiesfest	Ohio Registration No. SM68953
Cruise-A-Palooza	Indiana Registration No. 20020169
	Ohio Registration No. 1308424
Hi-Lo	Ohio Registration No.1477236
WGRR Mystery Jukebox	Ohio Registration No.1510022
WKRQ	Federal Registration No.2329471
Back the Red, White, and Blue	Indiana Registration No. 20020447
	Ohio Registration No. 1333576
Radio for Womenand the Men Who Love Them	Federal Registration No. 2677763
	Ohio Registration No.1351035
Free Cash Payoff	Ohio Registration No.1118600
QTopia	Ohio Registration No.1580059
Pick Your Purse	Ohio Registration No.1580058
Girlfriend Getaways	Ohio Registration No.1579304
Jammin' in the Country	Federal Registration No. 3087373
	Ohio Registration No.1525556

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/30/2008 REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0247